
THE NAVAJO NATION
DEPARTMENT OF PKRSONNHI. MANAGEMENT

Post Office Box 7080 * Window Rock * AZ 86515
Phone (928) 871 -6330 * Fax(928) 871 -6976

http://www.dpm.navajo-nsn.gov

January 11, 2016

JOB VACANCY LISTING

DIVISION OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Requisition A'a Pos l\'o. Class Code

Administrative Service Center

Position Title

DCD138I0395 243207 I5 !9 Accountant

DCD 1389576 243202 1519 Accountant

DCD139I 1228 243214 1519 Accountant

ASC - Chinlc Agency

DCD 13410727 236061 1524 Accounts Maintenance Specialist

DCD1341 1150 230091 1524 Accounts Maintenance Specialist

DCDI341 1247 236057 1524 Accounts Maintenance Specialist

DCD1341 1 1 5 1 202766 3831 Community Services Coordinator

DCD 13411152 202754 3831 Community Services Coordinator

ASC - Crovvnpoinl Agency

D C D I 3 5 1 1 1 5 3 236062 1524 Accounts Maintenance Specialist

DCD 13511154 236069 1524 Accounts Maintenance Specialist

DCD 13511155 236086 1524 Accounts Maintenance Specialist

ASC - Fort Defiance Agency

DCD 13311 156 202810 3831 Community Services Coordinator

DCD 1331 1243 202751 3831 Community Services Coordinator

ASC - Shiprock Agency

DCD 1369654 208471 383 I Community Services Coordinator

A SC - .Tu_ba_-C.ity Agency

DCD 1379040 230105 1524 Accounts Maintenance Specialist

DCDI379085 230109 1524 Accounts Maintenance Specialist

Worksite

Shiprock, NM

Shiprock, NM

Tuba City, A/

Whippoorwil!, AZ

Rock Point, A/

Rough Rock, AZ

Ilardrock, AZ

Round Rock, AZ

Alamo, NM

Church Rock, NM

Standing Rock, NM

Coyote Canyon, NM

Klagetoh, A/

Shiprock, NM

Navajo Mountain, AZ

Tolani Lake, AZ

DEPARTMENT OF DINE EDUCATION
Requisition No. Pos I\o. Class Code Position Title

Navajo Head Start

DOD1-.8501 1084 945737 4041 Heel Coordinator (S)

DODK7I3I0402 243334 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODH71310939 243331 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODK7I41 1088 243475 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODE7I5I0787 945590 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODK72010938 243091 4145 Head Start Bus Driver(S)

DODH74911085 243454 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODK753I 1086 243467 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODI-76010957 945426 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODK76210778 945432 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

Worksite

Tuba City, AZ

Tsailc, A/

Rock Point, AZ

Rough Rock, AZ

Round Rock, AZ

Blue Gap, AZ

Fort Defiance, AZ

Dilkon, AZ

Klagetoh, AZ

Whitecone, AZ

Pay Rate Closing Date_

$37,065.60 OUF

$37,065.60 OUF

$37,065.60 OUF

$24.128.00

$24,128.00

$24,128.00

$34,028.80

$34,028.80

$24,128.00

$24.128.00

$24,128.00

$34,028.80

$34,028.80

$34,028.80

$24,128.00

$24,128.00

Pay Kate Closing Date

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

S14.42

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF
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Ruumtion No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title

DODL7741 1203 945284 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODF818I07I1 945106 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODL;83710746 945081 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODL84010860 945088 4145 Head Stan Bus Driver (S)

DODL853 10492 945229 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODL85610493 945783 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODH86010775 242609 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODF860I0777 945193 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODH88010776 243342 4145 Head Slart Bus Driver (S)

D()1-;860IOI 19 947466 4145 Head Slart Bus Driver (S)

DOF868IOII7 945195 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DOH869I0067 945227 4145 Head Slarl Bus Driver (S)

DOK874I0065 241580 4145 Head Slart Bus Driver (S)

DOE87610064 241579 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S)

DODE71410386 243094 3659 HS Classroom Teacher (S)

DODL71510942 945536 3659 i IS Classroom Teacher (S)

DODF.72810733 945554 3659 HS Classroom Teacher (S)

DODF74910915 945377 3659 HS Classroom Teacher (S)

DODL753 10730 243390 3659 HS Classroom Teacher (S)

DODL755 11248 945483 3659 IIS Classroom Teacher (S)

DODB77410862 945270 3659 HS Classroom Teacher (S)

DODL77510716 945246 3659 HS Classroom Teacher (S)

DODL85111149 945139 3659 HS Classroom Teacher (S)

DODR853 10861 945135 3659 I IS Classroom Teacher (S)

DODL85311130 945132 3659 HS Classroom Teacher (S)

DODK8601073 1 945 165 3659 I IS Classroom Teacher (S)

DODE85011137 243033 3658 HS School Readiness Coach (S)

DODL708I1I38 243092 3668 HS Paraprofessional (S)

DODH743I1238 243339 3668 HS Paraprolessional (S)

DODK822I 1082 242967 3668 HS Paraprofessional (S)

DODE85410343 2431 15 3668 HS Paraprolessional (S)

DODF869I 1081 243340 3668 I IS Paraprofessiona! (S)

DODF87010344 243122 3668 HS Paraprofessional (S)

DODI-70110682 949399 3669 I fS Student Transportation Sprvsr (S)

I x m K S l S I 1089 242926 1872 Information Systems Technician (S)

DODL85011230 243476 1872 Information Systems Technician (S)

DODF7I8I0683 243147 4077 Maintenance Technician (S)

Worksite

Crownpoint, NM

Hogback, NM

Red Valley, AZ

Sweet water, AZ

Lechee, AZ

Leupp, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Kayenta, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Inscription Mouse, AZ

Kaibeto, AZ

Navajo Mountain, AZ

Shonto, AZ

Rough Rock, AZ

Round Rock, AZ

Na/Jini, AZ

Fort Defiance, AZ

Dilkon, AZ

(i an ado, AZ

Crownpoint, NM

Nahodishgish, NM

Cameron, A/

Lechee, AZ

Lechee, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Del Muerto, AZ

Red Lake, AZ

Nenahnczad, NM

Lechee, AZ

Kaibelo, AZ

Lechee, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Shiprock, NM

Tuba City, AZ

Pay Rale Closine Date

Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code

Navaio Nation Real Estate

Shiprock, NM

DIVISION OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Position Title Worksite

$13.24

SI 3.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$13.24

$20.38

$20.38

$20.38

$20.38

$20.38

$20.38

$20.38

$20.38

$20.38

$20.38

$20.38

$20.38

$24.08

$14.42

$14.42

$14.42

$14.42

$14.42

$14.42

$20.38

$14.42

$14.42

$14.42

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

01/25/2016

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

DFD014I06I6 241753 2020 Contract Compliance Officer St. Michaels, AZ

DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES
Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title Worksite

Pay Rate Closine Date

$40,414.40 OUF

Pay Rule Closins Date
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Inquisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title

Navajo Transit System

DGS005I06I I 243323 1531 Associate Accountant (S) Port Defiance, AZ

DGS00510656 944401 4051 Senior Equipment Mechanic (S) Fort Defiance, AZ

NAVAJO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code

Adminis t ra t ion

Position Title

DOH06410827 941126 1870 Principal Info Systems Tech

DOH06411157 943846 1518 Senior Accountant

CUR & Outreach Program

DO1103810406 947673 3795 Community Health Worker (S)

DOH038I04I1 947792 3795 Community Health Worker (S)

DOH038I04I2 947740 3795 Community Health Worker (S)

DOH03810413 947761 3794 Senior Community Health Worker (S)

DOH038104I4 947842 3794 Senior Community Health Worker (S)

DOH038I0416 948881 3794 Senior Community Health Worker(S)

DOH038I0409 947810 3797 TB Control Technician (S)

Navajo Epidemiology Center

DOH064I1038 242750 2006 Research Assistant (S) (Temp) (8 Pos)

DO! 106411046 242750 2006 Research Assistant (S) (Temp) (8 Pos)

DOH06411054 242750 2006 Research Assistant (S) (Temp) (8 Pos)

INavajo Special Diabetes Project

DO! 1063 11249 241285 1872 Information Systems Technician (S)

Worksite

Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Whippoorwill, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Blue Gap, AZ

Naschitti, NM

Inscription House, AZ

Whiterock, NM

Tuba City, AZ

Fort Defiance, AZ

Crownpoint, NM

Tuba City, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES
Requisition No. Pos No, Class Code Position Title

Department of Navajo Veterans Affairs

D 1 1 R 0 3 7 I I I I 4 203363 1961 Senior Planner

Department of Personnel Management

DHR02210391 212222 1403 Human Resources Systems Manager (S)

Navajo Department of Workforce Development

DHR082II250 934337 1982 Management Analyst

Office of Navajo Labor Relations

DHR00910880 211690 2021 Labor Compliance Officer (S)

Worksite

Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Chinle, AZ

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
Requisition .\<t. I'os ,\(t. C (ass C 'ode

Fish & Wildlife Department
Position Title

DNR126I0293 948991 3187 Wildl i fe Law Enforcement Manager(S)

Minerals Department

DNR01210800 242015 3037 Reclamation Specialist

Navajo AML Reclamation

D N R 0 9 4 I I 2 2 5 242506 1862 GIS Technician

DNR094I I 197 94851 1 2040 Senior Public Information Officer

Navajo Land Administrat ion

D N R O I 3 I I 0 7 5 158556 3323 Principal Engineering Technician

Worksite

Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Shiprock,NM

Window Rock, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Pay Rate C/osine Date

$34,028.80 OUF

$34,028.80 OUF

Pay Rate Closing Date

$39,124.80 OUF

$44,054.40 OUF

$26,270.40

$26,270.40

$26,270.40

$34,028.80

$34,028.80

$34,028.80

$26,270.40

$20,300.80

$20,300.80

$20,300.80

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

$28,600.00 OUF

Pay Kate Closing Date

$44,054.40 OUF

$52,062.40 OUF

$40,414.40 01/25/2016

$31,179.20 OUF

Pay Kate Closing Date

$47,756.80 OUF

$47,756.80 OUF

$34,028.80 01/15/2016

$40,414.40 OUF

$37,065.60 OUF
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Kuumtion No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title Worksite

Parks & Recreation

DNR058I 1227 243258 3260 Fee Collector Supervisor (S) I.echee, AZ

Water Resources Department

DNR052107I7 242903 3311 Civi l Engineer Fort Defiance, AZ

DIVISION OF PUBLIC SAFETY
WorksiteRequisition No. Pos No. Clasx Code Position Title

Department of Criminal Investigations

DPS 13210540 946486 2207 Criminal Investigations Supervisor (S)

DPS 13210287 944168 2209 Criminal Investigator (S)

DPSI3210294 949287 2209 Criminal Investigator (S)

DPS 13211218 940818 2250 Evidence Technician (S)

Emergency Medical Services

DPS047II074 947929 2280 EMT Supervisor (S)

DPS047I I I96 946102 2282 Paramedic (S)

DPS047I0551 946173 1252 Programs and Projects Specialist

Navajo Department of Corrections

DPS14910765 241978 3745 Adaptive Education Teacher (S)

DPS14910817 242516 4082 Bui ld ing Maintenance Worker (S)

DPS14910820 241614 2267 Corrections Officcr(S) (3 Vacancies)

DPS1491I210 243642 2267 Correclions Officer (S)

DPSI4911239 243637 2267 Corrections Officer (S)

DPS 14911008 241630 3848 Food Service Coordinator (S)

Navajo Department of Juvenile Correclions

DPS 1 4 9 1 1 1 1 5 241607 2267 Corrections Officer (S)

D P S 1 4 9 I I I 1 6 241618 2267 Corrections Officer (S)

D P S 1 4 9 I I I I 7 241622 2267 Corrections Officer (S)

D P S I 4 9 1 I I I 8 241626 2267 Corrections Officer (S)

Navajo Police Department

DPS021 10718 940667 2176 Chief of Police (S)

DPS07111241 944272 1364 Office Assistant

DPS0599913 940679 2183 Senior Police Officer (S) (2 Vacancies)

DPS0659917 944298 2183 Senior Police Officer (S) (2 Vacancies)

DPS0709435 944004 2183 Senior Police Officer (S)

DPS 13 19915 940742 21 83 Senior Police Officer (S) (2 Vacancies)

DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES
Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title Worksite

Department for Self Reliance

DSS03910063 241076 1518 Senior Accountant (S) Window Rock, AZ

Department of Family Services

DSSI53 10626 940241 3706 Principal Social Service Representative (S) Fort Defiance, AZ

DSS09010625 930970 3704 Senior Social Worker (S) Ganado, AZ

INavajo Children and Family Services Program

DSS0469952 242623 3703 Principal Social Worker (S) St. Michaels. AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Shiprock, NM

Window Rock, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Crowiipoinl, NM

Tohajiilec, NM

Window Rock, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Shiprock, NM

Crownpoint, NM

Tuba City, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Kayenla, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Chinlc. AZ

Dilkon, AZ

Pay Rate Closing Date

$26,270.40 OUF

$50,377.60 OUF

Pay Rate Closine Date

$61,838.40

$47,756.80

$47,756.80

$31,179.20

$40,414.40

$37,065.60

$37,065.60

$47,756.80

$24,128.00

$31,179.20

$31,179.20

$31,179.20

$24,128.00

$31,179.20

$31,179.20

$31,179.20

$31,179.20

$80,100.80

$20.300.80

$45.364.80

$45,364.80

$45,364.80

$45,364.80

OUF

OUF

OUF

01/12/2016

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

01/15/2016

01/11/2016

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

01/11/2016

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

pay Rate Closins Date

$44,054.40 OUF

$34,028.80

$44,054.40

$52,062.40

OUF

OUF

OUF
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Inquisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title

DSS0468807 240344 3704 Senior Social Worker (S)

DSS04694II 242104 3704 Senior Social Worker (S)

DSS0469776 946675 3705 Social Worker (S)

Worksite

St. Michaels, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

St. Michaels, AZ

Navajo Treatment for Children & Families

DSS045I1237 241889 3803 Family Therapist (S) Chinle, AZ

DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION
Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code

Executive

Position Title

DOT 10111192 242834 1843 Computer Operations Manager (S)

Road Maintenance Department

DOT 1071 1068 243242 4150 Heavy Equipment Operator

DOT 1071 1069 243243 4150 Heavy Equipment Operator

D O T I 0 7 I I I I 2 241502 4143 Laborer(S)

DOT 10710431 242299 1246 Program Supervisor I

Worksite

Tse Bonito, NM

Ganado, AZ

Shiprock, NM

Pueblo Pintado, NM

Pinon, AZ

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH
Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title

Office of Legislative Counsel

EB07710937 2 1 1 9 1 5 2146 Attorney

Office of Legislative Services

LB081I1129 209214 1290 Senior Legal Secretary (S)

Office of the Auditor General

Worksite

Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

L B O I I I 1 2 4 2 230146 1655 Associate Auditor Window Rock, AZ

NAVAJO NATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title

Economic/Community Development Unit

DO.100610749 202235 2144 Principal Attorney

Human Scrviccs_and Government Unit

DOJ0061122I 243563 2146 Attorney

DOJ0068802 246026 2 165 Principal Tribal Court Advocate

Litigation and Employment Unit

DOJ00611219 243562 2146 Attorney

Natural Resources Uni t

DOJ006I0846 296669 2146 Attorney

Navajo-Hopi Legal Services

DOJ00611163 202260 2144 Principal Attorney

QQjce of The. J*roseeu 1 ur

I X X 1 0 I O I 1173 204739 2146 Attorney

DOJ01011188 204557 2146 Attorney

DOJ01010854 297943 2155 Chief Prosecutor

DOJO I09066 291 158 2156 Deputy Chief Prosecutor

DOJO1010994 202271 2163 Juveni le Presenting Officer

DOJO1011005 291153 2163 Juvenile Presenting Officer

DOJO 101 1079 291150 2163 Juvenile Presenting Officer

Worksite

Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Kayenta, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Kayenla, AZ

Shiprock, NM

Crownpoint, NM

Pay Rate CJosins Date

$44,054.40 OUF

$44,054.40 OUF

$37,065.60 OUF

$52,062.40 01/11/2016

Pay Rate Closine Date

$56,721.60

$31,179.20

$31,179.20

$18,616.00

$40,414.40

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

Pay Rate Closine Date

$65,249.60 OUF

$31,179.20 OUF

$37,065.60 OUF

Pay Rate Closine Date

$91,644.80

$65,249.60

$56,721.60

$65,249.60

$65,249.60

** DOE

$65,249.60

$65,249.60

$108,950.40

$77,542.40

$40,414.40

$40,414.40

$40,414.40

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF
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Riiuisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title

DOJ0101023S 204553 2158 Prosecutor

DOJ01010250 297942 2158 Prosecutor

DOJO109039 24095 I 2158 Prosecutor

DOJO1010797 204556 2157 Senior Prosecutor

Tax and Finance Unit

Worksite

Dilkon, A/

Window Rock, AZ

Kaycnta, A/

Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, A7

DOJ00610452 202237 0401 Assistant Attorney General

Water Rights Unit

DOJ00610433 249630 2144 Principal Attorney

NN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
Requisition No. PosJ\'o^ Class Code Position Title Worksite
Air'_& Toxics Department

FPA01511029 240039 3032 Senior Environmental Specialist Fort Defiance, AZ

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER
Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code

Accounts Receivable Section

Position Title

OOC02810802 242498 153 I Associate Accountant (S)

Contract Accounting

OOC028I 1236 156772 1519 Accountant (S)

General Accounting

OOC0281 1066 240938 1531 Associate Accountant (S)

Properly Management Department

OOC033I I 1 1 1 241890 1247 Program Supervisor II (S)

Worksite

Window Rock, A/

Window Rock, A/

Window Rock, A/

Fort Defiance, AZ

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT / VICE-PRESIDENT
Requisition No. PosJVo.. Class Code Position Title

Navajo Gaming Regulatory

OPV0048888 240278 0302 Incentive Director (S)

OPV00410709 242130 3458 Gaming Agent (S)

OPV00410856 241732 3458 Gaming Agent (S)

OPV004I0857 242745 3458 Gaming Agent (S)

OPV0048923 242706 3453 Gaming Regulatory Investigator (S)

OPV0041 I 182 241371 3459 Gaming Surveillance Manager (S)

OPV004I0858 241375 3460 Gaming Surveillance Observer (S)

OPV00410859 242728 3460 Gaming Surveillance Observer (S)

OPV004I I 185 242740 3460 Gaming Surveillance Observer (S)

OPV0041 1 186 242741 3460 Gaming Surveillance Observer (S)

OPV00411187 242388 3460 Gaming Surveillance Observer (S)

Office of Navajo Public Defender

OPV0079862 243283 2146 Attorney

OPV00795I7 213185 2161 Senior Tribal Court Advocate

Worksite

Window Rock, AZ

Hogback, NM

Church Rock, NM

Twin Arrows, AZ

Flagstaff. AZ

Church Rock, NM

Church Rock, NM

Twin Arrows, AZ

Twin Arrows, A/

Twin Arrows, AZ

Fruit iand, NM

Shiprock, NM

Crownpoint, NM

Pay Rate Closing Date
$44,054.40 OUF

$44,054.40 OUF

$44,054.40 OUF

$52,062.40 OUF

$108,950.40

DOE

OUF

OUF

Pay Rate Closing Date

$47,756.80 OUF

Pay Rate Closing Date

$34,028.80 OUF

$37,065.60 I / I 1/2016

$34,028.80 OUF

$44,054.40 OUF

Pay Kate Closiue Date

Negotiable

$40,414.40

$40,414.40

$40,414.40

$37,065.60

$56,721.60

$34,028.80

$34,028.80

$34,028.80

$34,028.80

$34,028.80

$65,249.60

$47,756.80

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF

OUF
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Kauisition No. Pos Ajg. Class Code Position Title Worksite Pay Rate Closine Date

All positions, position titles, and salaries are subject to applicable tribal laws, policies, and procedures.

NOTE TO PROSPECTIVE APPLICANTS: A Navajo Nation Application for Employment must be submitted to the Department ol
Personnel Management, on or before the closing date, for each position you wish to be considered. Applications submitted after tht
closing date will not be considered. All Applications for Employment must be filled out in its entirety, including dates of employment.
Resumes are optional and can be attached to the application.

The Navajo Nation gives preference to eligible and qualified applicants in accordance with the Navajo Preference in
Employment Act (NPEA) and Veterans Preference.

(ernadettc Denial!},

OUF - Open Until Filled (Subject to close at anytime)
(S) - Sensitive position

DOE - Depending on Experience
* ($ 65,249.60 - $ 75,670.40)

** ($91,644.80-$106,225.60)
*** ($ 108,950.40-$ 119,017.60)
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